LANDLS Div. LLING COMraNY
P. O. Box 3579
Midland, Texas 7970¢

OPERATOR Union Texas Petroleum Corp. ADDRESS 1330 post Oak Blvd, Houston, TX 77056

LEASE NAME UTPC State 6 WELL NUMBER #1

LOCATION 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL, Section 6, T-18-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE ACCUMULATIVE

DEPTH INCLINATION - DEGREES DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
185 1 3.23 3.23
400 3/4 2.81 6.04
870 1/2 4.10 , 10.14
1368 1/2 4.35 14.49
1863 1/4 2.16 16.65
2151 1/2 2.51 19.16
2637 3/4 6.36 25.52
3134 3/4 6.51 32.03
3626 1 8.59 40.62
4119 1 8.60 49.22
4200 1 1.41 50.63
4691 1/4 2.15 52.78
5187 3/4 6.49 ,  59.27
5682 1 8.64 ¢ 67.91
6177 1/2 4.32 72.23
6672 1 8.64 80.87
7166 11/4 10.78 91.65
7658 31/4 27.89 119.54
7745 31/4 4.93 124.47
7820 3 3.93 128.40
7975 3 8.11 136.51
8222 3 1/4 14.00 150.51
8498 4 1/2 21.65 172.16
8591 5 8.11 180.27
8679 4 374 7.29 . 187.56
8753 4 5.16 192.72
8876 3172 7.51 200.23
8980 4 7.26 207.49
9118 2 3/4 6.62 214.11
9606 1 3/4 14.90 229.01
9731 11/2 3.27 232.28
10226 2 17.28 249.56
10400 11/2 4.56 254.12

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief,
LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

By: %

Titlé: yj ' 4

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Garu W. Chappell Known to me
to be the person wnose rame is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition, under
oath states that he is acting for and 1n behalf of the Operator of the well ldentified
above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intention-
ally deviated from the truc vertical whatsoever.
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